

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5786/2014

M/S. SPECTRUM POWER GEN.LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.P.ELECTRICITY REGU.COMMN. AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Matrugupta Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(JASWINDER KAUR)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2014.07.10
16:45:50 IST
Reason: