S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal

No(s). 5786/2014

M/S. SPECTRUM POWER GEN.LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.P.ELECTRCITY REGU.COMMN. AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Matrugupta Misra,adv. Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv. Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Mr.Rakesh K.Sharma, Ld.counsel has stated that he has already filed the vakalatnama for the respondent Nos.3 & 5. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly. Ld.counsel seeks and is given four weeks time to file the counter affidavit. The other served respondents shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period provided above.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent No.1 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Ld.Standing counsel representing the State of A.P.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 29.07.2015.

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2015.04.11 11:28:50 IST Reason:

> (M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB