CORAM :

For Appellant(s)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by RASHMI DHYANI Date: 2016.01.20

16:43:33 IST Reason:

M/S. SPECTRUM POWER GEN.LTD

A.P.ELECTRICITY REGU.COMMN. AND ORS

(for impleadment as party respondent)

VERSUS

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SUPREMECOURTOF

I.A. 1/2015 in Civil Appeal

[IN CHAMBERS]

and address

Amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

respondent No.5 be changed, which should be

of

respondent

Mr. T. Malawat, Adv.

Appellant(s)

Respondent(s

INDIA

No.5786/2014

www.ecourtsindia.com

and

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv. For Respondent(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv. Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv. UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER An application (I.A. 1/2015) has been filed seeking 'Transmission Corporation impleadment of na Limited' as respondent No.8 in the array of parties and also to change the name of respondent no.4 and respondent Let Transmission Corporation of Telengana Limited be impleaded as respondent No. 8 in the array of parties.

title

I.A. 1/2015 is allowed.

The

Telangana.

Date: 18/01/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

(RASHMI DHYANI) SR.P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN) COURT MASTER

of

Telenga

no.4

State