SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR :30.09.2016

R/COURT NO. : 2 ITEM NO. : 16

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No.5786 of 2014

M/S Spectrum Power Gen. Ltd.

.... Appellant

Versus

A.P. Electricity Regu. Commn. And Ors.

.... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on $22^{\rm nd}$ August, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.3.
List the matter again on 30.09.2016."

It is submitted that Duly signed A.D. Card in respect of the respondent no. 3 "Central Power Distribution Company of Andhra Pradesh Ltd." is awaited. Service is incomplete on the aforesaid respondent.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 28th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms.Sharmila Upadhyay, Advocate
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate
Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR