www.ecourts

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5786/2014

M/S. SPECTRUM POWER GENERATION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANDHRA PRADESH ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/12/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv. Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As per letter given by Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 3 and 8, name of these respondents have been changed.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks take appropriate steps to amend the cause title.

List again on 25.1.2017.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG