Civil Appeal No(s). 5786/2014 M/S. SPECTRUM POWER GENERATION LTD. **VERSUS** ANDHRA PRADESH ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ORS. Respondent(s) Date: 06/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today. Mr.Nishant Kumar,Adv. For Appellant(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv. For Respondent(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv. Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv. UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER respect of the respondent No.3, Ld.counsel for petitioner has filed the amended memo of parties and in respect of

directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

the respondent No.8 he has filed a letter stating therein that there is no change in his name. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar

SECTION XVII

Appellant(s)